from the results referred to in the forward-looking statements.

Non-GAAP Financial Information

This press release contains certain non-GAAP financial information as defined by the U.S. Securities Commission
Regulation G.  Pursuant to the requirements of this regulation, a reconciliation of this financial information to our
financial statements as prepared under generally  accepted accounting principles in the United States (GAAP) is
included in this press release.  Unity�s management believes that the disclosure of this non-GAAP financial
information is useful to our investors and the investment community since certain non-cash charges and expenses may
not be reflective of future expenses.

For More Information Contact:

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form 8-K

8

Dallas Pretty, Unity Wireless, (604) 267-2736   dallasp@unitywireless.com

Mike Mulshine, Osprey Partners, (732) 292-0982   osprey57@optonline.net

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form 8-K

9

UNITY WIRELESS CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA RESULTS

Three months ended
June 30,
2005

Original Adjustment Pro-Forma

Net sales  $   1,716,888  $   -  $   1,716,888
Cost of goods sold 1,224,026 (8,762) ( a ) 1,215,264

492,862 8,762 501,624

Expenses:
Research and development 530,197 (16,959)  ( a ) 513,238
Government grant 25,753  -   25,753
Sales and marketing 187,983 (15,609)  ( a ) 172,374
Depreciation and amortization 53,846 (53,846)  ( b )  -
Exchange (gain) loss 66,982  -   66,982
Interest expense, excluding accretion
of interest   and debt settlement 76,273 (56,070) ( c ) 20,203
General and administrative 463,091 (144,563)  ( a ) 318,528

1,404,125 (287,047) 1,117,078

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form 8-K

10

Operating loss for the period (911,263) 295,809 (615,454)

Accretion of interest and debt
settlement (454,141) 454,141  ( d )  -

Other income  -  -

Loss for the period $   (1,365,404)  $   749,950 $   (615,454)

( a ) - This represents stock-based
compensation.
( b ) - This represents costs related to the amortization of equipment and intangible assets.
( c ) - This represents shares issued in settlement of interest expense.
( d ) - This represents accretion of interest and debt settlement related to convertible debentures.

Three months ended
June 30,
2004

Original Adjustment Pro-Forma

Net sales  $   2,063,198  $   -  $   2,063,198
Cost of goods sold 1,833,974 (8,201)  ( a ) 1,825,773

229,224 8,201 237,425

Expenses:
Research and development 395,732 (14,769)  ( a ) 380,963
Government grant 30,948  -   30,948
Sales and marketing 144,456 (21,862)  ( a ) 122,594
Depreciation and amortization 14,216 (14,216)  ( b )  -
Exchange (gain) loss (15,682)  -   (15,682)
Interest expense, excluding accretion
of interest and debt settlement 3,345  -   3,345
General and administrative 414,032 (138,413)  ( a ) 275,619

987,047 (189,260) 797,787

Operating loss for the period (757,823) 197,461 (560,362)

Accretion of interest and debt
settlement  -  -   -

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form 8-K

11

Other income  -  -   -

Loss for the period $   (757,823)  $   197,461 $   (560,362)

( a ) - This represents stock-based
compensation.
( b ) - This represents costs related to the amortization of equipment and intangible assets.
( c ) - This represents shares issued in settlement of interest expense.
( d ) - This represents accretion of interest and debt settlement related to convertible debentures.

UNITY WIRELESS CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA RESULTS

Six months ended
June 30,
2005

Original Adjustment Pro-Forma

Net sales  $   3,684,458  $   -  $   3,684,458
Cost of goods sold 2,846,709 (11,988)  ( a ) 2,834,721

837,749 11,988 849,737

Expenses:
Research and development 1,248,449 (37,284)  ( a ) 1,211,165
Government grant 55,267  -   55,267
Sales and marketing 262,274 39,459  ( a ) 301,733
Depreciation and amortization 93,912 (93,912)  ( b )  -
Exchange (gain) loss 42,038  -   42,038
Interest expense, excluding accretion of
interest and debt settlement 131,039 (79,527)  ( c ) 51,512
General and administrative 953,128 (393,312)  ( a ) 559,816

2,786,107 (564,576) 2,221,531

Operating loss for the period (1,948,358) 576,564 (1,371,794)

Accretion of interest and debt settlement (595,221) 595,221  ( d )  -

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form 8-K

12

Other income  -   -   -

Loss for the period $   (2,543,579)  $1,171,785 $  (1,371,794)

( a ) - This represents stock-based compensation.
( b ) - This represents costs related to the amortization of equipment and intangible assets.
( c ) - This represents shares issued in settlement of interest expense.
( d ) - This represents accretion of interest and debt settlement related to convertible debentures.

Six months ended
June 30,
2004

Original Adjustment Pro-Forma

Net sales  $   2,823,580  $   -  $   2,823,580
Cost of goods sold 2,327,316 (9,120)  ( a ) 2,318,196

496,264 9,120 505,384

Expenses:
Research and development 648,105 (21,573)  ( a ) 626,532
Government grant 42,354  -   42,354
Sales and marketing 278,863 (47,446)  ( a ) 231,417
Depreciation and amortization 26,562 (26,562)  ( b )  -
Exchange (gain) loss (1,349)  -   (1,349)
Interest expense, excluding accretion of
interest  and debt settlement 14,523  -   14,523
General and administrative 884,671 (399,129) ( a ) 485,542

1,893,729 (494,710) 1,399,019

Operating loss for the period (1,397,465) 503,830 (893,635)

Accretion of interest and debt settlement (37,393) 37,393  ( d )  -

Other income 14,133  -   14,133

Loss for the period $   (1,420,725)  $   541,223 $   (879,502)

( a ) - This represents stock-based compensation.

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form 8-K

13

( b ) - This represents costs related to the amortization of equipment and intangible assets.
( c ) - This represents shares issued in settlement of interest expense.
( d ) - This represents accretion of interest and debt settlement related to convertible debentures.

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form 8-K

14